l	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	† 1 <b>08</b> 11	06-02-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
				IRADEMARK
		, 1,42-1	101372799	ET 👸
	TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attacl	hed original document(s) or copy(ies)
	mission Type		Conveyance Type	
$\boxtimes$	New	\$ 5-15-00	Assignment	License
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
				otonth Day Year 4/28/ <del>00</del>
	Correction of PTO	Error	☐ Merger	1120100
			☐ Change of Nan	ne
	Reel #	Frame #	Other No	tice of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Docume	nt	Z omer 110	thee of Grant of Security Interest
	Reel #	Frame #		
Con	veying Party	∐ Mark if	additional names of conveying	g parties attached  Execution Date
	Name POLICY N	JANAGEMENT SVS	STEMS CORPORATION	Month Day Vear
	Name I OLICI I	VIANAGEWENT 518	CORTORATIO	4/28/00
	Formerly		The second secon	
	Individual	General Partnership	□ 1:	
	murviduai	General Partnership	<ul><li>Limited Parnership</li></ul>	☐ Corporation ☐ Associate
	Other			
LJ			South Combine	
$\boxtimes$	Citizenship/State of l	incorporation organization	South Carolina	L parties attached
$\boxtimes$	Citizenship/State of leiving Party	Mark if	additional names of receiving	
$\boxtimes$	Citizenship/State of leiving Party	Mark if	L	
⊠ Rece	Citizenship/State of leiving Party	Mark if	additional names of receiving	
Rece	Citizenship/State of Eving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if	additional names of receiving	
Rece	Citizenship/State of Peiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Bank of America, N.A	additional names of receiving   ., as Administrative Age	ent
Rece	Citizenship/State of Peiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Bank of America, N.A	additional names of receiving	ent
Rece	Citizenship/State of Peiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Bank of America, N.A	additional names of receiving   ., as Administrative Age	ent
Rece	Citizenship/State of Peiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)	Bank of America, N.A	additional names of receiving   ., as Administrative Age	ent
⊠ Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Mark if Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte City	additional names of receiving  a., as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC  State/Country	28255 Zip Code
Rece	Citizenship/State of Peiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City  General Partnership	additional names of receiving , as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-	28255 Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City General Partnership Association	additional names of receiving  a., as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC  State/Country	28255 Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other Nationa	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City  General Partnership	additional names of receiving  a., as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC  State/Country	28255 ZIP Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte City General Partnership Association  I banking association	additional names of receiving  a., as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC  State/Country	28255 Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Rece	Citizenship/State of Peiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other Nationa  Citizenship/State of	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte City General Partnership Association  I banking association	additional names of receiving  a., as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC  State/Country	28255 ZIP Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other Nationa  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte City General Partnership Association  I banking association	additional names of receiving  A., as Administrative Age  5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC State/Country Limited Partners  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	28255 ZIP Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other National  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi  Public burden reporting for the Information Officer, Was (0651-0027), Washington,	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City General Partnership Association  I banking association  zation  or this collection of information is e the data needed to complete the Covbington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	additional names of receiving  A., as Administrative Age  5th Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC  State/Country  Limited Partners  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  stimated to average approximately 30 m or Sheet. Send comments regarding this re of Information and Regulatory Affair Collection Budget Package 0651-0027,	28255 Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other National  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi  Public burden reporting for the Information Officer, Was (0651-0027), Washington,	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City General Partnership Association  I banking association  zation  or this collection of information is e the data needed to complete the Covhington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic D.C. 20503. See OMB Information D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T	additional names of receiving  A., as Administrative Age  5th Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC State/Country Limited Partners  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  stimated to average approximately 30 mer Sheet. Send comments regarding this expect of Information and Regulatory Affair Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, O THIS ADDRESS.	28255 ZIP Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Initiates per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief s, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other National  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi  Public burden reporting for the Information Officer, Was (0651-0027), Washington,	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City  General Partnership  Association  I banking association  zation  or this collection of information is e the data needed to complete the Covhington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic D.C. 20503. See OMB Information of ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T	additional names of receiving  A., as Administrative Age  State / Country  Limited Partners  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  stimated to average approximately 30 m er Sheet. Send comments regarding this cof Information and Regulatory Affair Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, O THIS ADDRESS.  s to be recorded with required coverage approximately and the comments of the comm	28255 ZIP Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Initiates per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief s, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
Rece	Citizenship/State of Deiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other National  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi  Public burden reporting for the Information Officer, Was (0651-0027), Washington,	Mark if  Bank of America, N.A  101 N. Tryon Street, 1  Charlotte  City General Partnership Association  I banking association  zation  or this collection of information is e the data needed to complete the Covhington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic D.C. 20503. See OMB Information of ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T  Mail document Commissioner of Partnership	additional names of receiving  A., as Administrative Age  5th Floor, NC-1-001-15-  NC State/Country Limited Partners  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  stimated to average approximately 30 mer Sheet. Send comments regarding this expect of Information and Regulatory Affair Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, O THIS ADDRESS.	28255 ZIP Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Initiates per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief s, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projec Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

DURI\258415\_1

Steven I	D. Thomas  f Person Signing  Signature    Car   1,200     Date Signed	_		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
	Account (any deficiency) or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #13-4365			
Method	of Payment: Enclosed \( \sumset \) Deposit Account \( \sumset \)			
Fee Amount				
75/859,887  Number of Prop	Free de state en			
75/859,905	75/706,518     75/469,695     2,298,760     1,678,764     1,306,312			
75/860,999	75/851,699 75/536,079 2,303,351 1,726,100 1,518,204			
	ademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)			
	<b>Dilication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)</b> Mark if additional numbers attached to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 7			
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	]		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	]		
Name	Steven D. Thomas	]		
Correspondent	Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000	]		
Address (line 4)		]		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 2)		]		
Address (line 1)		]		
Name				
Domestic Rep	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.			
OMB 0651-0		_		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30		7		

	- FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce
I	OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	T
	nveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying pa	rties attached
Ente	er Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date  Month Day Year
	Name	
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	reiving Party	attached
	Name	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1)	
	Address (line 2)	de Significant Construction of the Constructio
	Address (line 3)  City State/Country	Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
	Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trad	demark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	additional numbers attached  ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	75/461,658 [1,168,638]	
	75/388,469	
F	75/388,468	
_	75/294,805	
ر د		

DUR1\258415\_1 **TRADEMARK** 

# Policy Management Systems Corporation (South Carolina Corporation)

## **U.S. Trademarks**

# **Registered Marks**

Mark Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POINT+	2,303,351	12/28/99
RE+	2,298,760	12/7/99
SERIES III	2,227,856	3/2/99
POLICY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION	1,726,100	10/20/92
PMSC	1,678,764	3/10/92
IAP	1,683,434	4/14/92
IMIS	1,518,204	12/27/88
PMS	1,306,312	11/20/84
Miscellaneous Design	1,178,429	11/17/81
AARS	1,168,638	9/8/81

## **Pending Applications**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
LITIGATIONADVISOR.COM	75-860,999	11/30/99
LITIGATION ADVISOR	75-859,905	11/30/99
LITIGATION ADVISOR	75-859,887	11/30/99
DATA MAP SYSTEMS	75-851,699	11/17/99
NETINCOME	75-706,518	5/14/99
CLAIMS OUTCOME ADVISOR	75-569,581	3/31/99
ISOLUTIONS	75-536,079	8/14/98
PMSC and Design	75-469,695	4/17/98
PMSC and Design	75-469,547	4/17/98
DECISIONXCHANGE	75-461,658	8/25/98
S3+	75-388,469	11/12/97
SERIES3+	75-388,468	11/12/97
INSURANCECONNECT	75-294,805	11/24/97

#### **NOTICE**

**OF** 

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of Trademark Date of Trademark No. Item Trademark

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description of Trademark Date of Trademark

<u>Applications No.</u> <u>Applied For</u> <u>Applications</u>

See attached Schedule A

CHAR1\533145 1

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

POLICY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

CORPORATION, a South Carolina Corporation

Name: STEPHEN G. MORRISTANDO

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael

Michael J. Mckenney

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

Title: Managing Director

CHAR1\533145 1